income taxes imposed under the California Revenue and
Taxation Code.

Use of estimates
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
of America requires management to make estimates and
assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and
liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at
the date of the financial statements and the reported
amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting
period.  Although management believes the estimates and
assumptions are reasonable, they are based upon
information available at the time the estimate or judgment is
made and actual amounts could differ from those estimates.

Comparative information
Berkeley restated the 2011 financial statements to reflect
Berkeley’s share of UC-managed investments, long-term debt
and endowment funds, which previously were not included in
Berkeley’s financial statements, and to eliminate transfers
from UC. Those adjustments are summarized as follows:

(in thousands of dollars)

As Previously Reported

Adjustments and

Reclassifications As Restated

Statement of Net Position

Current assets $1,027,375 $467,782 $1,495,157

Noncurrent assets 3,773,664 1,582,317 5,355,981

Current liabilities 434,689 165,036 599,725

Noncurrent liabilities 167,319 1,502,516 1,669,835

Total net position 4,199,031 382,547 4,581,578

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Total operating revenues $1,545,637 $17,196 $1,562,833

Total operating expenses 2,038,575 (2,985) 2,035,590

Operating (income) loss (492,938) 20,181 (472,757)

Net nonoperating revenues (expenses) 673,976 239,637 913,613

Other changes (53,956) (53,956)

Transfers from UC, net 275,592 (275,592)

Increase (decrease) in net position 562,833 (69,730) 493,103

Net position, beginning of year 3,636,198 452,277 4,088,475

Net position, end of year 4,199,031 382,547 4,581,578

Statement of Cash Flows

Net cash used by operating activities ($314,133) $20,181 ($293,952)

Net cash provided by noncapital financing activities 574,330 50,291 624,621

Net cash used by capital and related financing activities (382,119) 264,468 (117,651)

Net cash provided (used) by investing activities 93,644 (39,128) 54,516

Transfers of net position from UC, net 275,592 (275,592)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 247,314 20,220 267,534

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 563,974 447,020 1,010,994

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year 811,288 467,240 1,278,528

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

  30

NOTE 1:  CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

UC maintains centralized management for substantially all of
its cash.  Cash in Berkeley’s demand deposit accounts is
minimized by sweeping available cash balances into UC’s
investment accounts on a daily basis.  At June 30, 2012 and
2011, the carrying amount of Berkeley’s demand deposits,
held in nationally recognized banking institutions, was $2.0
million and $1.9 million, respectively.

Berkeley does not have a significant exposure to foreign
currency risk in demand deposit accounts.  Accounts held in
foreign countries maintain minimum operating balances with